Herpes simplex virus 1 Dengue virus types 4  

Herpes simplex virus 2 Influenza Virus A(H1N1)  

Varicella-Zoster Virus Influenza Virus A(H3N2)   

West Nile Virus HTLV  

9.1.8 Whole system failure 

The Whole System Failure rate was tested with one-hundred two (102) replicates using the 

AccuPower® HIV-1 Quantitative RT-PCR Kit. Positive results were obtained 100% detection of the one-

hundred two (102) replicates overall, a system success rate was shown 100% in the AccuPower® HIV-

1 Quantitative RT-PCR Kit. 

Table 14. Whole system failure  

Concentration (Log10 IU/㎖) Test number Detection rate (%) 

2.00 102 100% 

9.1.9 Cross contamination

[...]

Equipment 3 8/8 0/8 8.26 Not detected 

Equipment 4 8/8 0/8 8.23 Not detected 

Equipment 5 8/8 0/8 8.33 Not detected 

Average   8.26 - 

SD   0.060 - 

9.2 Diagnostic Performance Characteristics 

9.2.1 Sensitivity and Specificity 

Total of two-hundred fifty four (254) HIV-1 positive and Negative EDTA-plasma clinical sample were 

compared with CE-IVD approved HIV-1 NAT assay. 

Diagnostic sensitivity was 96.99% (95% CI 92.52 – 98.82) and the specificity was 100 % (95% CI 

96.92 - 100). This satisfies the proposed acceptance criteria of 95% or more.

[...]

Diagnostic Sensitivity (Percent positive agreement) = 96.99 % (95% C.I 92.52 - 98.82) 

Diagnostic Specificity (Percent negative agreement) = 100 % (95% C.I 96.92 – 100) 

9.2.2 Correlation 

AccuPower® HIV-1 Quantitative RT-PCR Kit was compared with CE-IVD approved HIV-1 assay. A total 

one-hundred thirty three(133) specimens collected from HIV-1 infected patients were tested at a 

external site ant the results from total one-hundred twenty nine (129) specimens was analyzed with 

linear regression method. 

The r-squared value was 0.9595, the slope was 0.659 and the intercept was 0.9286 log10 IU/㎖. 

Fig. 77 Correlation with CE-IVD approved assay.  

9.2.3 Verification of precision 

Precision was validated by manufacturer.